Supporting Information
GAM-7: An Organic-Inorganic Hybrid Layered Aluminophosphate Crystal
Formed by Zeolite Transformation
Kenichi Komura,1,2* Gensuke Nakai,1 Soki Shimizu,2 Matsuri Nomura,1 Shiori Niwa,2 Sanae Kagari,1 Kazuma Oka,1
Edo Imai,1 Hisakazu Aoki,1 and Takuji Ikeda3*
1 Department of Materials Science and Processing, Graduated School of Natural Science and
Technology, Gifu University, Yanagido 1-1, Gifu 501-1193, Japan.
2 Department of Chemistry and Biomolecular Science, Faculty of Engineering, Gifu University,

SAO-11(0.01)  0.43 0.37 0.005  58  0.24
GeAPO-11(0.10)  0.43 0.38 0.02  131  0.28
a Framework type code
b Estimated by XRF
c Estimated by N2 adsorption analysis
d Amount of incorporated heteroatom
Supporting Information
Table S3. Screening of the izcAP of AlPO4-5.a
entry OSDAb H2Oc time (d) productd
1
0.30 27.5
3 AlPO4-5 + GAM-7
2 5 AlPO4-5 + tridymite
3 7 AlPO4-5 + tridymite
4
0.30 21.0
3 AlPO4-5 + tridymite
5 5 tridymite
6 7 tridymite
7
0.30 13.5
3 AlPO4-5 + GAM-7 + tridymite
8 5 AlPO4-5 + GAM-7 + tridymite
9 7 GAM-7 + tridymite
10e
0.30 13.5
5 AlPO4-11 + tridymite
11e 7 AlPO4-11 + tridymite
12
0.60 27.5
3 GAM-7
13 5 GAM-7
14 7 GAM-7
15
1.0 27.5
2 GAM-7
16 4 GAM-7
17f
0.80 27.5
3 AlPO4-5 + unknown
18f 5 AlPO4-11 + unknown
19f 7 AlPO4-11 + unknown
a The izcAP was performed using AlPO4-5 as the parent and diisopropylamine as the OSDA at 170 °C.
b The molar ratio of OSDA/T2O4.
c The molar ratio of H2O/T2O4.
d Assigned by powder XRD.
e HF (HF/T2O4 = 0.05) was added.
f H3PO4 (H3PO4/T2O4 = 0.23) was added.
Supporting Information
Table S4. Experimental conditions and crystallographic information for GAM-7.
––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Compound name GAM-7
Estimated chemical composition |(C6H15N)3.67|·[Al16P12O44(OH)20]
Space group P21/c
a / nm 1.367980(11)
b / nm 1.420480(12)
c / nm 0.999269(8)
 / ° 100.0990(9)
Unit-cell volume, V / nm3 1.91168(3)
2 range / °  4.0–110.1
Step size (2) / ° 0.016346
Profile range in FWHM  12
Number of observations  6502
Number of contributing reflections  2406
Number of refined structural parameters 158
Number of constraints 167
R-factors, goodness-of-fit indicator
obtained by Rietveld analysis.
Rwp  0.026
Rp  0.021
RF 0.014
RBragg 0.015
Rexp 0.015